N03000000780

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
(137)				
Office Use Only				



000010388840

01/23/03--01035--016 **78.75



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: East Pas	co Chamber of Commer (PROPOSED CORPORATE	ce, Inc. NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	check for :	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☑\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	W. Cliff McDuffie		_	
Name (Printed or typed)				
	38550 5th Ave.			
Address				
Zephyrhills, Florida, 33542				
•	Čity, Št	ate & Zip	- •	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

813.782.1913

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

East Pasco Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 38550 5th Ave., Zephyrhills, FL. 33542

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The development of new industry, the growth of existing business and the development of the overall quality of life in the community.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Through a nomination and election by members or appointed by the president to fill an unexpired term.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

to be determined

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

W. Cliff McDuffie 6130 17th St.

Zephyrhills, FL. 33542

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

W. Cliff McDuffie 6130 17th St. W. Cliff McDuffie

in this certificate, Lam Jamiliar with and accept the appointment a	
to Cliff Me Juffie	January 17, 2003
Signature/Registered/Agent ///	Date
tho ama in	1

Signature/incorporator

Jan. 17.2005

03 JAN 23 PH 1: 29
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FI OBJOE.